
 

        

CASC-OR 2005 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series 
Sponsored by Inside Track Motorsport News 

 
 

Event # 9 Results 
August 28th, 2005, Hosted by HADA 

Results are 'Official' 
Organizer – Hanif Premji 

 
Event # 9 Class Results 

 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 

Class D Modified 
1  Andrew C                    TLMC         87 VW Scirocco                             50.119  ( 52.885)  100.000 
2  P.J. G                      HADA         90 Honda Civic Si                          60.936  ( 61.481)   82.248 
 

Class D Modified 
1  Craig B                     TLMC         00 Factory 5 Cobra                         54.152  ( 54.250)  100.000 
2  Klaus W                     MCO          85 BMW 325ES                               54.339  ( 54.404)   99.655 
 

Class A Street Prepared 
1  Stephen D                   WOSCA        04 Subaru Sti                              54.404  ( 54.625)  100.000 
    Plastics Processing Solutions / FourStarMotorsports.com / Sound-Theory.com 
 

Class A Super Stock 
1  Trung D                     SPDA         04 Subaru Impreza STI                      53.909  ( 54.345)  100.000 
2  Kyle L                      SPDA         04 Subaru STi                              53.916  ( 53.960)   99.987 
3  Craig S                     PMSC         90 Porsche 944 S2                          55.872  ( 56.632)   96.486 



 

        

 
Class B Street Prepared 

1  Quentin Y                   OZC          72 Datsun 240Z                             55.292  ( 55.382)  100.000 
 

Class B Super Stock 
1  Howie Y                 N   OZC          81 Nissan 280ZX                            58.091  ( 58.756)  100.000 
 

Class C Street Prepared 
1  Jay W                       MSOC         01 Mazda Miata                             51.302  ( 51.668)  100.000 
    NoyzBoyz.com Custom Exhaust / WheelandTireZone.com 
2  Paul K                      WOSCA        91 Mazda Miata                             51.729  ( 51.799)   99.174 
3  Ryan M                      MSOC         91 Mazda Miata                             52.426  ( 52.974)   97.856 
 

Class C Super Stock 
1  Brian L                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R                    53.982  ( 54.200)  100.000 
2  Jon K                   N   HADA         96 acura type-R                            60.648  ( 60.771)   89.008 
    2002Subaru WRX 
 

Class D Street Prepared 
1  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   52.494  ( 52.603)  100.000 
2  Luca P                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   53.940  ( 54.815)   97.319 
3  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 53.948  ( 54.144)   97.304 
4  Wes T                       HADA         92 Honda Civic Si                          54.585  ( 54.603)   96.169 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Mobil 1 / CG-Lock 
5  Craig N                     WOSCA        02 Chev Calavier                           54.733  ( 55.897)   95.909 
6  Ashley L                N   SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza RS                       56.463  ( 56.972)   92.970 
 

Class D Super Stock 
1  Ryan B                      TAC          97 Chevrolet Cavalier                      55.747  ( 55.901)  100.000 
    www.pipesperformance.com 
2  Roger L                 N   SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza RS                       56.164  ( 56.431)   99.257 
3  Pat H                       BARC         01 Nissan Sentra                           56.995  ( 57.642)   97.810 
    MadMacs Racing 
4  Shane G                     HADA         95 Acura Integra                           57.207  ( 57.363)   97.447 
5  Keith C                     HADA         93 Honda Civic Si                          58.034  ( 58.231)   96.059 
6  Andrew R                    SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza RS                       58.037  ( 58.726)   96.054 
 

Class E Street Prepared 
1  Tony K                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              53.975  ( 54.287)  100.000 
2  Paul M                  N   OMSC         03 Subaru WRX                              54.867  ( 55.905)   98.374 
3  Torsten L               N   SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        57.511  ( 57.891)   93.851 
 



 

        

Class E Super Stock 
1  Peter W                     SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        54.334  ( 54.839)  100.000 
2  Rhys H                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              54.821  ( 55.151)   99.111 
3  Geoff C                     MCO          02 Subaru WRX                              55.272  ( 55.769)   98.302 
4  Stephen P                   SPDA         04 Subaru WRX                              56.489  ( 57.451)   96.185 
 

Class F Street Prepared 
1  Stefan L                    WOSCA        92 Honda Civic                             53.883  ( 54.011)  100.000 
2  Ivano D                     SPDA         92 Subaru Legacy GT                        54.357  ( 54.727)   99.127 
    SPDA / Wheel & Tire Zone 
3  Tod F                       TLMC         93 Honda Civic                             54.741  ( 55.109)   98.432 
4  Maurizo D               N   SPDA         92 Subaru Legacy GT                        55.077  ( 55.140)   97.832 
 

Class F Super Stock 
1  Jason D                     HADA         93 Honda Civic                             55.551  ( 55.769)  100.000 
    SIERRA Equipment / www.intralink360.com / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
2  David S                     TAC          91 Mazda Protege GT                        56.183  ( 56.366)   98.875 
    MOSI Race Dynamics 
3  Steven F                    SPDA         96 Volkswagen Golf                         57.881  ( 58.015)   95.974 
4  Steven D                    TLMC         02 Mazda Protoge 5                         58.009  ( 58.364)   95.762 
 

A Stock 
1  Anna D                  N   SPDA         04 Subaru Impreza STi                      58.904  ( 60.003)  100.000 
 

B Stock 
1  Ky L                        HADA         91 Toyota MR2 Turbo                        57.994  ( 58.386)  100.000 
2  Richard P                   BMWCCC       88 BMW M3                                  60.876  ( 61.187)   95.265 
 

C Stock 
1  Robert T                    WOSCA        00 Mazda Miata                             52.829  ( 53.084)  100.000 
    www.canalignment.com 
2  Stephen T                   MSOC         03 Mazda Miata                             53.022  ( 53.332)   99.636 
    Exhaust Research 
3  Luc S                       MCO          01 Mazda Miata                             54.072  ( 54.251)   97.701 
4  Rob H                       TAC          02 Mazda Miata                             57.939  ( 58.418)   91.180 
 

D Stock 
1  Brian S                     TAC          03 Mazdaspeed Protege                      54.547  ( 54.758)  100.000 
    MOSI Race Dynamics/eterness.com/Dave Wood Mazda 
2  Don S                       WOSCA        04 Subaru WRX                              57.308  ( 57.729)   95.182 
3  Maxine P                    TAC          02 Subaru WRX                              58.481  ( 58.576)   93.273 
 



 

        

E Stock 
1  Yvan R                      WOSCA        96 Mazda Miata                             56.797  ( 57.095)  100.000 
    flamingmoes.com / Sentex Communications / McCarl's / CP Racing / Wired Motorsports 
 

G Stock 
1  Daniel F                    SPDA         05 Mini Cooper S                           54.077  ( 54.303)  100.000 
2  Rowan K                     TAC          99 Mazda Protege                           55.922  ( 55.927)   96.700 
3  Ed F                        OMSC         03 Acura RSX Type S                        56.245  ( 56.339)   96.145 
4  Cliff S                     WOSCA        96 Plymouth Neon                           56.830  ( 57.424)   95.155 
5  Christine L                 HADA         89 Honda CRX Si                            59.179  ( 59.281)   91.378 
6  William H                   HADA         03 Chevrolet Impala                        66.297  ( 66.308)   81.567 
 

H Stock 
1  Simon S                     TAC          00 Mazda Protege                           56.257  ( 57.054)  100.000 
2  Peter M                     HADA         93 Honda Civic CX                          56.537  ( 56.892)   99.504 
    Northern Motorsports 
3  Opal G                      WOSCA        02 Honda Insight                           58.315  ( 59.104)   96.470 
    SiO2 Communication & Design 
4  Daniel R                    BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             58.928  ( 59.612)   95.467 
5  Mike B                      TAC          91 Isuzu Impulse                           58.935  ( 58.972)   95.456 
6  Josh C                  N   TAC          93 Mazda Protege                           59.526  ( 60.195)   94.508 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Event PAX Average=  44.316 
              Event PAX Minimum=  42.504 



 

        

Event # 9 Overall PAX Results (by Class) 
 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 
                                                Class C Modified 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .886  
1  Andrew C                    TLMC         87 VW Scirocco                             50.119  ( 52.885)   95.719 
2  P.J. G                      HADA         90 Honda Civic Si                          60.936  ( 61.481)   78.727 
 
                                                Class D Modified 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .894  
1  Craig B                     TLMC         00 Factory 5 Cobra                         54.152  ( 54.250)   87.797 
2  Klaus W                     MCO          85 BMW 325ES                               54.339  ( 54.404)   87.495 
 
                                             Class A Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .865  
1  Stephen D                   WOSCA        04 Subaru Sti                              54.404  ( 54.625)   90.320 
    Plastics Processing Solutions / FourStarMotorsports.com / Sound-Theory.com 
 
                                               Class A Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .844  
1  Trung D                     SPDA         04 Subaru Impreza STI                      53.909  ( 54.345)   93.418 
2  Kyle L                      SPDA         04 Subaru STi                              53.916  ( 53.960)   93.406 
3  Craig S                     PMSC         90 Porsche 944 S2                          55.872  ( 56.632)   90.136 
 
                                             Class B Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .86  
1  Quentin Y                   OZC          72 Datsun 240Z                             55.292  ( 55.382)   89.387 
 
                                               Class B Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .835  
1  Howie Y                 N   OZC          81 Nissan 280ZX                            58.091  ( 58.756)   87.627 
 
                                             Class C Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .856  
1  Jay W                       MSOC         01 Mazda Miata                             51.302  ( 51.668)   96.789 
    NoyzBoyz.com Custom Exhaust / WheelandTireZone.com 
2  Paul K                      WOSCA        91 Mazda Miata                             51.729  ( 51.799)   95.990 
3  Ryan M                      MSOC         91 Mazda Miata                             52.426  ( 52.974)   94.714 
 



 

        

                                               Class C Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .834  
1  Brian L                     HADA         98 Acura Integra Type R                    53.982  ( 54.200)   94.410 
2  Jon K                   N   HADA         96 acura type-R                            60.648  ( 60.771)   84.033 
    2002Subaru WRX 
 
                                             Class D Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .838  
1  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   52.494  ( 52.603)   96.623 
2  Luca P                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   53.940  ( 54.815)   94.032 
3  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 53.948  ( 54.144)   94.019 
4  Wes T                       HADA         92 Honda Civic Si                          54.585  ( 54.603)   92.921 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Mobil 1 / CG-Lock 
5  Craig N                     WOSCA        02 Chev Calavier                           54.733  ( 55.897)   92.670 
6  Ashley L                N   SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza RS                       56.463  ( 56.972)   89.831 
 
                                               Class D Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .816  
1  Ryan B                      TAC          97 Chevrolet Cavalier                      55.747  ( 55.901)   93.437 
    www.pipesperformance.com 
2  Roger L                 N   SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza RS                       56.164  ( 56.431)   92.744 
3  Pat H                       BARC         01 Nissan Sentra                           56.995  ( 57.642)   91.392 
    MadMacs Racing 
4  Shane G                     HADA         95 Acura Integra                           57.207  ( 57.363)   91.053 
5  Keith C                     HADA         93 Honda Civic Si                          58.034  ( 58.231)   89.755 
6  Andrew R                    SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza RS                       58.037  ( 58.726)   89.751 
 
                                             Class E Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .845  
1  Tony K                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              53.975  ( 54.287)   93.193 
2  Paul M                  N   OMSC         03 Subaru WRX                              54.867  ( 55.905)   91.678 
3  Torsten L               N   SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        57.511  ( 57.891)   87.463 
 
                                               Class E Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .821  
1  Peter W                     SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        54.334  ( 54.839)   95.284 
2  Rhys H                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              54.821  ( 55.151)   94.437 
3  Geoff C                     MCO          02 Subaru WRX                              55.272  ( 55.769)   93.667 
4  Stephen P                   SPDA         04 Subaru WRX                              56.489  ( 57.451)   91.649 
 



 

        

                                             Class F Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .833  
1  Stefan L                    WOSCA        92 Honda Civic                             53.883  ( 54.011)   94.697 
2  Ivano D                     SPDA         92 Subaru Legacy GT                        54.357  ( 54.727)   93.871 
    SPDA / Wheel & Tire Zone 
3  Tod F                       TLMC         93 Honda Civic                             54.741  ( 55.109)   93.213 
4  Maurizo D               N   SPDA         92 Subaru Legacy GT                        55.077  ( 55.140)   92.644 
 
                                               Class F Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .81  
1  Jason D                     HADA         93 Honda Civic                             55.551  ( 55.769)   94.462 
    SIERRA Equipment / www.intralink360.com / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
2  David S                     TAC          91 Mazda Protege GT                        56.183  ( 56.366)   93.399 
    MOSI Race Dynamics 
3  Steven F                    SPDA         96 Volkswagen Golf                         57.881  ( 58.015)   90.659 
4  Steven D                    TLMC         02 Mazda Protoge 5                         58.009  ( 58.364)   90.459 
 
                                                     A Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .828  
1  Anna D                  N   SPDA         04 Subaru Impreza STi                      58.904  ( 60.003)   87.148 
 
                                                     B Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .826  
1  Ky L                        HADA         91 Toyota MR2 Turbo                        57.994  ( 58.386)   88.730 
2  Richard P                   BMWCCC       88 BMW M3                                  60.876  ( 61.187)   84.529 
 
                                                     C Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .813  
1  Robert T                    WOSCA        00 Mazda Miata                             52.829  ( 53.084)   98.962 
    www.canalignment.com 
2  Stephen T                   MSOC         03 Mazda Miata                             53.022  ( 53.332)   98.602 
    Exhaust Research 
3  Luc S                       MCO          01 Mazda Miata                             54.072  ( 54.251)   96.687 
4  Rob H                       TAC          02 Mazda Miata                             57.939  ( 58.418)   90.234 
 
                                                     D Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .798  
1  Brian S                     TAC          03 Mazdaspeed Protege                      54.547  ( 54.758)   97.647 
    MOSI Race Dynamics/eterness.com/Dave Wood Mazda 
2  Don S                       WOSCA        04 Subaru WRX                              57.308  ( 57.729)   92.943 
3  Maxine P                    TAC          02 Subaru WRX                              58.481  ( 58.576)   91.078 
 



 

        

                                                     E Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .804  
1  Yvan R                      WOSCA        96 Mazda Miata                             56.797  ( 57.095)   93.079 
    flamingmoes.com / Sentex Communications / McCarl's / CP Racing / Wired Motorsports 
 
                                                     G Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .786  
1  Daniel F                    SPDA         05 Mini Cooper S                           54.077  ( 54.303)  100.000 
2  Rowan K                     TAC          99 Mazda Protege                           55.922  ( 55.927)   96.700 
3  Ed F                        OMSC         03 Acura RSX Type S                        56.245  ( 56.339)   96.145 
4  Cliff S                     WOSCA        96 Plymouth Neon                           56.830  ( 57.424)   95.155 
5  Christine L                 HADA         89 Honda CRX Si                            59.179  ( 59.281)   91.378 
6  William H                   HADA         03 Chevrolet Impala                        66.297  ( 66.308)   81.567 
 
                                                     H Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .779  
1  Simon S                     TAC          00 Mazda Protege                           56.257  ( 57.054)   96.988 
2  Peter M                     HADA         93 Honda Civic CX                          56.537  ( 56.892)   96.508 
    Northern Motorsports 
3  Opal G                      WOSCA        02 Honda Insight                           58.315  ( 59.104)   93.565 
    SiO2 Communication & Design 
4  Daniel R                    BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             58.928  ( 59.612)   92.592 
5  Mike B                      TAC          91 Isuzu Impulse                           58.935  ( 58.972)   92.581 
6  Josh C                  N   TAC          93 Mazda Protege                           59.526  ( 60.195)   91.662 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Event PAX Average=  44.176 
              Event PAX Minimum=  42.504 



 

        

TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 9 (Based on Event Pax) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Daniel F                     SPDA        05 Mini Cooper S             1GS       54.077  ( 99.583)   100.000 
2  Robert T                     WOSCA       00 Mazda Miata               1CS       52.829  ( 98.487)    98.962 
3  Stephen T                    MSOC        03 Mazda Miata               1CS       53.022  ( 98.029)    98.602 
4  Brian S                      TAC         03 Mazdaspeed Protege        1DS       54.547  ( 97.271)    97.647 
5  Simon S                      TAC         00 Mazda Protege             1HS       56.257  ( 95.633)    96.988 
6  Jay W                        MSOC        01 Mazda Miata               1CSP      51.302  ( 96.103)    96.789 
7  Rowan K                      TAC         99 Mazda Protege             1GS       55.922  ( 96.692)    96.700 
8  Luc S                        MCO         01 Mazda Miata               1CS       54.072  ( 96.368)    96.687 
9  Mike A                       SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     1DSP      52.494  ( 96.423)    96.623 
10 Peter M                      HADA        93 Honda Civic CX            1HS       56.537  ( 95.906)    96.508 
 

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT 9 (Based on Event Pax) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Roger L                 N    SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza RS         1DSS      56.164  ( 92.305)    92.744 
2  Maurizo D               N    SPDA        92 Subaru Legacy GT          1FSP      55.077  ( 92.538)    92.644 
3  Paul M                  N    OMSC        03 Subaru WRX                1ESP      54.867  ( 89.976)    91.678 
4  Josh C                  N    TAC         93 Mazda Protege             1HS       59.526  ( 90.643)    91.662 
5  Ashley L                N    SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza RS         1DSP      56.463  ( 89.028)    89.831 
6  Howie Y                 N    OZC         81 Nissan 280ZX              1BSS      58.091  ( 86.635)    87.627 
7  Torsten L               N    SPDA        04 Subaru WRX Wagon          1ESP      57.511  ( 86.889)    87.463 
8  Anna D                  N    SPDA        04 Subaru Impreza STi        1AS       58.904  ( 85.552)    87.148 
9  Jon K                   N    HADA        96 acura type-R              1CSS      60.648  ( 83.863)    84.033 
 

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 9 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
1  Andrew C                     TLMC        87 VW Scirocco               1CM       50.119  ( 90.712)    95.719 
2  Jay W                        MSOC        01 Mazda Miata               1CSP      51.302  ( 96.103)    96.789 
3  Paul K                       WOSCA       91 Mazda Miata               1CSP      51.729  ( 95.860)    95.990 
4  Ryan M                       MSOC        91 Mazda Miata               1CSP      52.426  ( 93.734)    94.714 
5  Mike A                       SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     1DSP      52.494  ( 96.423)    96.623 
6  Robert T                     WOSCA       00 Mazda Miata               1CS       52.829  ( 98.487)    98.962 
7  Stephen T                    MSOC        03 Mazda Miata               1CS       53.022  ( 98.029)    98.602 
8  Stefan L                     WOSCA       92 Honda Civic               1FSP      53.883  ( 94.473)    94.697 
9  Trung D                      SPDA        04 Subaru Impreza STI        1ASS      53.909  ( 92.668)    93.418 
10 Kyle L                       SPDA        04 Subaru STi                1ASS      53.916  ( 93.329)    93.406 
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